

6
SC 954/2022
STATE Vs. KAMLESH GIRI
FIR No. 243/2019
(Shalimar Bagh)

07.03.2025

Present: Sh.V.K.Negi, Ld. Additional PP for state.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

Matter is listed for PE.

Neither any witness is present today nor accused has entered
appearance. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for today only.

Be put up for PE on 21.05.2025.

Let witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
07.03.2025