

TATA Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. Vs. ANJUM (Jahangir Puri)

06.06.2026

Present: Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Hooda, Ld. Dy. LADC for accused.
Accused in person.

Copy of Power of Attorney executed by complainant company in favour of Ms. Shiwani Senior (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL is filed and same is taken on record.

Accused submits that he intends to settle the matter with complainant company and has offered to pay an amount of Rs.1,08,500/- as a token of settlement towards the entire bill which is to be paid in installments.

Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant company seeks some time to get approval of the settlement in the above terms from the higher authority of the complainant company by the NDOH.

To show her bonafides the accused has made a payment of Rs.30,000/- (in cash) to Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant company complainant company today without prejudice to her rights in the present case. The same is duly received by her. Receiving of the same is taken on the previous order-sheet. In case no settlement is arrived at complainant company is directed to return the said amount to the accused, subject to outcome of the present case. At request, time granted for approval of settlement.

Re-list for settlement, if any else further proceedings on 24.07.2026. Copy of this order be given *dasti*.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Spl. Court - Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
06.06.2026